## FILE NO. 081107

## ORDINANCE NO. 227-08

By:

[Memorandum of Understanding.]

Ordinance adopting and implementing the Memorandum of Understanding between the City and County of San Francisco and the San Francisco Police Officers' Association (SFPOA), P-2B, to be effective July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2011.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts and implements the Memorandum of Understanding between the City and County of San Francisco and the San Francisco Police Officers' Association (SFPOA), P-2B, to be effective July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2011.

The Memorandum of Understanding so implemented is on file in the office of the Board of Supervisors in Board File No. <u>081107</u>.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

Chief Labor Attorney

MAYOR NEWSOM BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

## Ordinance

File Number: 081107

**Date Passed:** 

Ordinance adopting and implementing the Memorandum of Understanding between the City and County of San Francisco and the San Francisco Police Officers' Association (SFPOA), P-2B, to be effective July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2011.

September 23, 2008 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 8 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Noes: 2 - Daly, Maxwell Excused: 1 - McGoldrick

October 7, 2008 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Noes: 1 - Daly Excused: 1 - McGoldrick File No. 081107

7. <sup>a</sup>

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on October 7, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Cali 00 -0 Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

10/16/2008

Date Approved

File No. 081107